Danbury Career Academy 2021 (BOE2022)…… 1,000,000   -   1,000,000
BOE2022 - Danbury Career Academy………… 207,900,000   34,000,000   72,000,000
SNAPP2020  …...……………………………… 14,300,000   6,000,000   6,000,000
Waste Water Treatment Plant Upgrade………… 102,600,000   -   32,000,000

Totals……………………………………………… 444,000,000$   50,000,000$   120,000,000$

Other Obligations

The City leases certain capital equipment.  As of June 30, 2022, the outstanding principal amount owed under
such capital leases obligations was $5,527,207 (total payments of $5,707,969 inclusive of principal and interest
payments and interest subsidy for an $11.5 million lease financed as a Qualified Energy Conservation Bond).  In
addition, in September 2019 the City entered into a Loan Agreement in the amount of $1,800,000 with the United
States Department of Housing and Urban Development.  The loan matures in 2039.  Please refer to the General Purpose
Financial Statements, Note 8 for more information.

General Fund Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule

As of July 14, 2022
(Pro Forma)

Cummulative
Fiscal % Principal
Year Principal Interest Total Pub. Imp. Schools Total Retired
2023 13,396,500$   4,555,855$   17,952,355$   -$   -$   -$   9.2%
2024 13,144,500   3,652,973   16,797,473   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   18.9
2025 13,532,500   3,076,576   16,609,076   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   28.9
2026 13,043,000   2,537,334   15,580,334   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   38.6
2027 12,945,500   2,021,698   14,967,198   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   48.1
2028 11,828,500   1,558,283   13,386,783   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   57.0
2029 10,741,500   1,196,757   11,938,257   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   65.0
2030 9,833,500   907,991   10,741,491   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   72.5
2031 7,914,500   672,681   8,587,181   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   78.6
2032 4,824,500   501,552   5,326,052   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   82.6
2033 3,674,500   382,304   4,056,804   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   85.8
2034 3,674,500   273,874   3,948,374   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   89.0
2035 2,744,500   175,431   2,919,931   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   91.6
2036 2,194,500   96,940   2,291,440   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   93.8
2037 1,294,500   42,918   1,337,418   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   95.4
2038 752,000   11,750   763,750   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   96.6
2039 -   -   -   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   97.3
2040 -   -   -   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   97.9
2041 -   -   -   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   98.6
2042 -   -   -   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   99.3
2043 -   -   -   825,000   175,000   1,000,000   100.0

Total……. 125,539,000$   21,664,917$   147,203,917$   16,500,000$   3,500,000$   20,000,000$

Note: Long-Term capital leases and State of Connecticut Local Bridge Loans are not included.   Excludes Refunded Bonds.

This Issue - Principal

33

Self-Supporting Debt Annual Bonded Maturity Schedule
As of July 14, 2022

(Pro Forma)

Cummulative
Fiscal % Principal
Year Principal Interest Total Retired
2023 4,188,848$   2,131,405$   6,320,253$   6.8%
2024 4,202,011   1,878,851   6,080,861   13.6
2025 4,370,298   1,685,198   6,055,496   20.7
2026 4,251,213   1,491,868   5,743,081   27.6
2027 4,290,257   1,301,154   5,591,411   34.6
2028 3,943,933   1,122,443   5,066,376   41.0
2029 3,717,744   973,612   4,691,356   47.1
2030 3,486,902   845,990   4,332,893   52.7
2031 3,341,670   747,993   4,089,663   58.2
2032 3,255,731   674,580   3,930,310   63.5
2033 3,122,125   601,539   3,723,665   68.5
2034 3,000,500   522,501   3,523,001   73.4
2035 2,905,500   441,288   3,346,788   78.1
2036 2,905,500   360,373   3,265,873   82.8
2037 2,905,500   273,208   3,178,708   87.6
2038 2,648,000   189,813   2,837,813   91.9
2039 2,500,000   112,500   2,612,500   95.9
2040 2,500,000   37,500   2,537,500   100.0

Total……… 61,535,732$   15,391,814$   76,927,546$

Note: Long-Term capital leases and State of Connecticut Local Bridge Loans are not included.  Excludes
Refunded Bonds.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

34

Total General Obligation Debt
Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of July 14, 2022
(Pro Forma)

Cummulative
Fiscal Total Principal % Principal
 Year Principal Interest Total This Issue Retired
2023 17,585,348$   6,687,260$   24,272,608$   -$   8.5
2024 17,346,511   5,531,824   22,878,335   1,000,000   17.4
2025 17,902,798   4,761,774   22,664,572   1,000,000   26.5
2026 17,294,213   4,029,203   21,323,416   1,000,000   35.3
2027 17,235,757   3,322,853   20,558,610   1,000,000   44.1
2028 15,772,433   2,680,726   18,453,160   1,000,000   52.2
2029 14,459,244   2,170,369   16,629,613   1,000,000   59.7
2030 13,320,402   1,753,981   15,074,383   1,000,000   66.6
2031 11,256,170   1,420,673   12,676,843   1,000,000   72.5
2032 8,080,231   1,176,131   9,256,362   1,000,000   76.9
2033 6,796,625   983,843   7,780,469   1,000,000   80.7
2034 6,675,000   796,375   7,471,375   1,000,000   84.4
2035 5,650,000   616,719   6,266,719   1,000,000   87.6
2036 5,100,000   457,313   5,557,313   1,000,000   90.5
2037 4,200,000   316,125   4,516,125   1,000,000   93.0
2038 3,400,000   201,563   3,601,563   1,000,000   95.2
2039 2,500,000   112,500   2,612,500   1,000,000   96.9
2040 2,500,000   37,500   2,537,500   1,000,000   98.6
2041 -   -   -   1,000,000   99.0
2042 -   -   -   1,000,000   99.5
2043 -   -   -   1,000,000   100.0

Total……… 187,074,732$  37,056,731$   224,131,463$  20,000,000$

Note: Long-Term capital leases and State of Connecticut Local Bridge Loans are not included.  Excludes Refunded Bonds.

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The City has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE CITY OF DANBURY HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL OR
INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

35

Debt Statement
As of July 14, 2022

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt :
105,004,000$

40,535,000
58,383,732

3,152,000
207,074,732

Short-Term Debt:
120,000,000